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DATE: REVISION:
D.O.B. NUMBER:
LEGEND GENERAL BUILDING DATA | CODE DATA BUILDING LIMITATIONS TABLE 1004.1.1 PROVIDED
NORTH: ,
ADDRESS: 138 EAST 50TH STREET BUILDING LIMITATIONS CODE OCCUPANCY: S=2 PER TABLE 100412 o 12 4 6 10
' NEW YORK ’ CODE 9. LOCATION 1015.2.1 DOOR OPENINGS TO VERTICAL EXITS SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE | OCCUPANCIES USED CLASS | AREA | FLR AREA/ OCCUPANT SCAE 18 =10
CATEGORY SECTION | CRITERIA TABLE 602  FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF EXITS THAN ONE THIRD OF THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL TABLE 1004.1.1 S.F. OCCUPANT LOAD '
ARHAREE oo o 1. APPLICABLE 2014 BUILDING CODE OF THE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION OCCUPANCY GROUP M OCCUPANCY GROUP A, R, S-2 DIACONAL DIVENSION OF THE AREA SERVED. 1N 2 W TH SCISSOR = 315 300 GROSS 9
ZONING DISTRICT: C6-6/ C6-4.5 BUILDING CODES: CITY OF NEW YORK S STAIRS, DOORS CAN BE SPACED A MINIMUM OF 15'—=0” APART. USE CLASS ELCRCUAPRAENAT/ COMPACTOR ROOM e W:} CEY PLAN:
<5 ALL 2 1 ELECTRICAL ROOM F—2 707 300 GROSS 3 :
CENERAL TRAVEL DISTANCE ZONING MAP:  9b FEDERAL FAIR HOUSING ACT RN ST e EAST 50TH STREET
HANDICAP LAWS AND LANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY >= 570 < 10 A 2 w 10. EXIT DOORS 1008.1.1.1  |MAX. WIDTH: 48" (PER LEAF) WATER METER/FIRE PUMP_ROOM F-2 300 STAFF LOCKERS o2 07 | 90 GROSS g
—o—o—o—o—— TRAVEL DISTANCE WITHIN : GUIDELINES: : i - - 300 GROSS
DWELLING UNIT LOT AREA: 25,480.65 Sk AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS | >= 5 TO < 10 OTHERS ! w MIN. WIDTH: 32" (SINGLE DOOR) SEVER ROOM - S SRR SOt o @ D = N
STORIES: 65 INSTITUTE / ANSI=117.1-2003. >= 10 T0 < 30 A 1B 1 1 11, EXIT ACCESS 1014.42  |EXIT ACCESS IN R—2 OCCUPANCIES. IN BUILDINGS EXCEEDING THREE | COMPACTOR ROOM o2 200 SUB TOTAL (1) I S e >
DEAD END CORRIDOR CONSTRUCTION: 65 STORIES OF AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES STORIES OR MORE IN HEIGHT OR OCCUPIED BY MORE THAN TWO STORM DETENTION ROOM F-2 300 ; BLOCK1 304 <
REINFORCED CONCRETE. ACT — PUBLIC SPACES (LATEST| = 10 10 < 30 B, VB 0 0 DWELLING UNITS ON ANY STORY, A DOOR FROM A DWELLING UNIT GAS METER ROOM F—o 300 o o LS <
e mmmw wmw ONE HOUR RATED PARTITION FOUNDATION AMENDMW >= 10 TO < 30 OTHERS 1 1 SHALL OPEN INTO AN INTERVENING PUBLIC HALL. SUCH PUBLIC HALL MECHANICAL ROOM > 200 O — oY
(45—MINUTE SUPPORTED BY PILES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS A PUBLIC CORRIDOR IN ACCORDANCE OCCUPANCY: R—? PER TABLE 1004.1.2 Z =
- 2. BUILDING 310 R—2 APARTMENTS >= 30 ALL 0 0 WITH SECTION 1016. WHERE TWO OR MORE EXITS ARE REQUIRED. ATS ROOM -2 300 i
SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) OCCUPANCY: A—2  ASSEMBLY > CLASS AREA FLR AREA/ OCCUPANT
OCCUPANCY CLASS : TABLE 704.8 MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS TELECOM ROOM - 300 SF OCCUPANT LOAD EAST 49TH STREET
" PO HOUR RATED PARTITION o QS%MBH Ao CLASSIFICATION 0<T0<3 3< TO <5 |5< TO <10 |10< TO <15 [15< TO <20 |20< TO <25 |25 < TO <30 30 < HECIDENTIAL STORACE - e
_ - < 70 < < 70 < < 70 < < 70 < < 70 < < 70 < < 70 < < 12. STAIRWAY 403.5.3 A DOOR LOCKED FROM THE STAIR SIDE MAY BE PERMITTED - _ 40
90—MINUTE FLECTRIC ROOM F-2 . R-2 2034 50 GROSS
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- - . , -
(T?EFEESE&U,RCFQA;\E[& Eéggg\%N ASSEMBLY A=2 & A-3 PROTECTED NOT PERMITTED 15% 25% 45% /5% NO LIMIT NO LIMIT NO LIMIT RECALL IS ACTIVATED, OR WHEN ANY SIGNAL IS RECEIVED FROM RES. AMENITY (PACKAGE ROOM/ MAIL ROOM) R_ 300 ]38 EAST 5O-|-H STREET
RESIDENTIAL o) 6. SPRINKLERS FULLY SPRINKLERED FOR ALL FLOORS. THE FIRE COMMAND CENTER. SUCH DOOR SHALL BE DEEMED AS  |—orc— o (BIKE ROOM) . 00 TOTAL NO. OF OCCUPANTS: 54 OCC.
@ FIRE EXTINGUISHER 3. CONSTRUCTION TABLE 601 | NONCOMBUSTIBLE 1-B OPENABLE FROM THE STAIR SIDE. : ) ) NEW YORK N.Y
T CroRacE < CLASSIFICATION: 7. INTERIOR FINISH CLASS: RES. AMENITY (GYM /SAUNA /STEAM /TREATMENT RM) ) 50 DOOR WIDTH REQUIRED: 54 0CC. X 0.2” = 10.8 NG
4 EXIT SIGNS 4. HEIGHT LIMITATIONS: | TABLE 503 | NO LIMIT HEIGHT OR AREA — 1B | TABLE 803.5 INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY 13, STARWAY WDTH 110091 NOT LESS THAN 447 WOE RES. mEEW (POOL) A*j 50 DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: (2) 36" = 72", COMPLIES
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N O PER TABLE 1004.0.2 | | oa ° . 2 ! ¢ 10
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' NEW YORK ’ CODE 9 LOCATION 101501  |DOOR OPENINGS TO VERTICAL EXITS SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE | OCCUPANCIES USED CLASS | AREA | FLR AREA/ . SCALE: 1/4'= 10"
ABITABLE SPACE BLOCK: 04 CATEGORY SECTION | CRITERIA TABLE 602  FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF EXITS THAN ONE THIRD OF THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL TABLE 100411 SF. | OCCUPANT LOAD
' 1. APPLICABLE 2014 BUILDING CODE OF THE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION OCCUPANCY GROUP M OCCUPANCY GROUP A, R, S—2 DIAGONAL DIVENSION OF THE AREA SERVED. [N B2 WITH SCISSOR
ZONING DISTRICT: C6-6/ C6—4.5 BUILDING CODES: CITY OF NEW YORK : o : w T STAIRS, DOORS CAN BE SPACED A MINIMUM OF 15'=0" APART. USE CLASS ELCFEUAPRAENAT/ RESIDENTIAL STORAGE 300 CGROSS 9 KEY PLAN:
<
CENERAL TRAVEL DISTANCE ZONING MAP: b FEDERAL FAR HOUSING ACT WATER METER/STORM DETENTION Y ] s . EAST 50TH STREET
AL D TANCE T gém}%'SQESLAWS AND . >= 570 < 10 1A 2 W 10. EXIT DOORS 1008.1.1.1  |MAX. WIDTH: 48” (PER LEAF) WATER METER/FIRE PUMP ROOM F-2 300 SEWER ROOM 300 GROSS :::B .
e LOT AREA: 25,480.65 SF : AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS o= 5 70 < 10 OTHERS | | MIN. WIDTH: 32” (SINGLE DOOR) SEWER ROOM F-2 300 300, GROSS o an 1 % N
. _ ]
STORIES: 65 INSTITUTE / ANSI=117.1-2003. S— 10 T0 < 30 A 1B | | 11. EXIT ACCESS 1014.42  |EXIT ACCESS IN R—2 OCCUPANCIES. IN BUILDINGS EXCEEDING THReg | COMPACTOR ROOM 52 500 FIRE PUMP 300 GROSS W > 138 EAST 50TH STREET Z
DEAD END CORRIDOR CONSTRUCTION: 65 STORIES OF AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ~ 10 10 < 30 STORIES OR MORE IN HEIGHT OR OCCUPIED BY MORE THAN TWO STORM DETENTION ROOM F-2 500 GAS METER ROOM 300 GROSS 1 -~ BLOCK:1204 >
REINFORCED CONCRETE. ACT — PUBLIC SPACES (LATEST| = < B, V8 O 0 DWELLING UNITS ON ANY STORY, A DOOR FROM A DWELLING UNIT GAS METER ROOM F-2 300 ATS ROOM 300 GROSS w o IONING: C6-4.5/C4:6 &
—— FOUNDATION PUBLIC SPACES SHALL OPEN INTO AN INTERVENING PUBLIC HALL. SUCH PUBLIC HALL O &
&Ngf e SUPPORTED BY PILES AMENDMENTS) »= 1070 <30 SIS w w SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS A PUBLIC CORRIDOR IN ACCORDANCE | MECHANICAL ROOM - -e ELECTRIC ROOM 300 CROSS 2 Z =
- 2.BUILDING 310 R—2 APARTMENTS >= 30 ALL 0 0 WITH SECTION 1016. WHERE TWO OR MORE EXITS ARE REQUIRED. ATS ROOM F-2 300 TELECOM ROOM 300 GROSS 1 w
SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) OCCUPANCY A—2  ASSEMBLY TELECOM ROOM F-2 300 GROSS
: N TABLE 704.8 MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS - 300 BIKE ROOM 2 EAST 49TH STREET
I /0 HOUR RATED PARTITION OCCUPANCY CLASS A=3 ASSEMBLY (ACCESSORY TO RESIDENTIAL STORAGE S-2 300
(90-MINUTE R-2) CLASSIFICATION 0<T0<3 3< TO <6 5< TO <10 |10< TO <15 |15 TO <20 |20< TO <25 |25 < TO <30 30 < 12. STAIRWAY 403.5.3 A DOOR LOCKED FROM THE STAIR SIDE MAY BE PERMITTED ELECTRIC ROOM ) 300 SUB TOTAL (1) 22
SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) USE 0CC. CLASS S—2 STORAGE, MECHANICAL OF OPENING DOOR 1008.1.9.10 |PROVIDED THAT SUCH DOOR IS EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FAIL ARKING CARACE - S0 |
UNPROTECTED _INOT PERWITTED _|NOT PERMITTED | 10% e o o 107 | NO LT AN AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM, O WHEN. ANY ELEVATOR] ENPLOYESS LOGKERS = 5 ot
- B : - OCCUPANCY: M PER TABLE 1004.1.2
THREE HOUR RATED PARTITION ASSEMBLY A=2 & A-3 PROTECTED NOT PERMITTED 15% 25% 45% /5% NO LIMIT NO LIMIT NO LIMIT RECALL IS ACTIVATED, OR WHEN ANY SIGNAL IS RECEIVED FROM RES. AMENITY (PACKAGE ROOM/ MAIL ROOM) R 300 ]38 EAST 5OTH STREET
(3HR SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) ‘ CLASS | AREA | FLR AREA/ OCCUPANT
RESIDENTIAL R 9 6. SPRINKLERS FULLY SPRINKLERED FOR ALL FLOORS. THE FIRE COMMAND CENTER. SUCH DOOR SHALL BE DEEMED AS RES. AMENITY (B\KE ROOM) = 300
3. CONSTRUCTION TABLE 601 | NONCOMBUSTIBLE I-B OPENABLE FROM THE STAIR SIDE. : SF. OCCUPANT LOAD
FIRE EXTINGUISHER .
T CroRacE - CLASSIFICATION: 7. INTERIOR FINISH CLASS: RES. AMENITY (GYM/SAUNA /STEAM /TREATMENT RM) R—2 50 AL
EXIT SIGNS B - RES. AMENITY (POOL) A—4 50 RESTAURANT M 3477 30 GROSS 115
ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION : - YRTPTpp—
— 5 FIRE PROTECTION CROUP VERTICAL EXITS EXIT ACCESS ROOMS AND VERTICAL EXITS EXIT ACCESS ROOMS AND 14, STAR PRESSURE/  |916. ALL EORESS STARS ARE PRESSURIZED. RESDENTIAL ANENTY (LOCKER ROOVS) = = SUB TOTAL (2) 115
&) AND EXIT CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSED AND EXIT CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSED S0ST FIRE SMOKE  |EXCEPTION |POST FIRE SMOKE PURGE NOT REQUIRED IN R2 BECAUSE OF — o
) ) : . NATURAL LIGHT 1205.2.1 10% OF FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM. ) )
RESIDENTIAL NET FLOOR AREA | BEARING WALLS — EXTERIOR & INTERIOR 2 HRS. OF 12 SF DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: (2) 36" = 727, COMPLIES
GENERAL NOTES: OCCUPANCY PER OCCUPANT TABLE 1005.1 EGRESS WIDTH  TABLE 1015.1, 1024.7 (ASSEMBLY) EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE : :
. NONTBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS - FXTERIOR 2 RS occupaNcY CAPACITY COMMON PATH R STAIR WIDTH REQUIRED: 137 OCC. X 0.3" = 41.1"
CORRIDORS COMMON PATH . : L X 03" = 41, ]
1. BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLED PER NFPA 13 EﬁEF‘JC/TEELE ROOM 2%% SSFF NON—BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS — INTERIOR 0 HRS. CLASS TRAVEL DISTANCE OF TRAVEL 16. NATURAL 1203.4.1.2.1|5% OF FLOOR AREA OF THE HABITABLE SPACE , WITH MIN. 12SF - INCIDENTAL USE AREAS FOR PER TABLE 509 STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED: (2) 44" = 88", COMPLIES .
(WITH SPRINKLER) EGRESS WIDTH FOR OCCUPANTS MIN. WIDTH 1013.3 VENTILATION OF GLAZED AREA AND 6SF OF OPENABLE AREA ** ACCESSORY PER 508.2 ' ’ SEAL & SIGNATURE: DATE:
- MAX. DEAD END (1016.3) (1013.3)
2 CORRIDOR PARTITIONS ARE REQUIRED TO BE STORAGE ROOMS 30 SF FLOOR CONSTRUCTION — SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOINTS 2 HRS. PROJECT No: 201468
: CORRIDOR WIDTH REQUIRED: 137 OCC. X 0.2" = 27.4" '
RATED AS SHOWN, BUT ARE CONSTRUCTED VELRANICAL SPACE 00 = ROOF CONSTRUCTION — SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOINTS 1 HR. DOORS STAIRS RAMPS CORRIDOR WIDTH PROVIDED: 60”. COMPLIES DRAWNBY: XX
AS 2 HOUR ONLY TO MEET THE STC ACCESSORY A2+A3 15 SF/ 90 SF R-2 200 0.2 0.3 0.2 - 40" (80" WITH 2HR CORR) 125’ L CHECKED BY: XX
RATING. CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW * SEE A—-400 FOR PARTITION TYPES. DWG. Now
FLOOR PLAN AND PARTITION TYPES WHEN e
S—2 250 0.2 0.3 0.2 44 20’ 100’
- : SHEET. No.:
A L=t 0.2 0.3 0.2 44 20 30 ° 028 of 143
FILE NO:  T\138 E50th Streg-CONDO (2014-88)\lsuec\ 1705k Issued for PAA\CAD\138E50thCondo_A052.Life Safety Celor.dwg
. n
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Q2ND FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"
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M. TOTAL TRAVEL

DISTANCE =58 -7 5/16"
(SPRINKLERED, 200" MAX.)

e
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(SPR\NKLERE[ 7
200" MAX. >
PUBLIC ASSEMBLY SPACES
SHOULD BE FILLED SEPARATELY
PUBLIC ASSEMBLY SPACES
SHOULD BE FILLED SEPARATE
AMENITY TERRACE
- N LOUNGE
(M

MULTI PURPOSE EVENT RO

OPEN TO BELOW

PREP

|
|
|
% KITCHEN
| |
el |
| [ e

OPEN TO BELOW

\
2ND FLOOR ‘
T.OS. ELEV. +85'-1" (+40'=5 1/27) " ‘

&

TF.F. ELEV. +85'-4"

7 @ STAR LANDING O\
$T.O,S, ELEV. #8547\

STAIRB \

T.0.S. ELEV. +85'=1" (+40'-5 1/2")

LEGEND GENERAL BUILDING DATA | CODE DATA BUILDING LIMITATIONS TABLE 1004.1.1 PROVIDED
BUILDING LIMITATIONS CODE OCCUPANCY: R-2 PER TABLE 1004.1.2
ADDRESS: 138 EAST 50TH STREET,
NEW YORK CODE 9. LOCATION 101521  |DOOR OPENINGS TO VERTICAL EXITS SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE | OCCUPANCIES USED CLASS | AREA FLR AREA/ OCCUPANT
ABITABLE SEACE BLOCK: i CATEGORY SECTION | CRITERIA TABLE 602  FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF EXITS THAN ONE THIRD OF THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL TABLE 100411 ST, OCCUPANT LOAD
~ | APPLICABLE 5014 BUILDING CODE OF THE - DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE AREA SERVED. IN R2 WITH SCISSOR
ZONING DISTRICT: C6-6,/ C6—4.5 L s, 20 BULDIG CO0 FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION OCCUPANCY GROUP M OCCUPANCY GROUP A, R, S—2 STAIRS. DOORS CAN BE SPACED A MNMUM OF 15'-0" APART s CLASS IR AREA/ AMENITY TERRACE A3 1871 15 NET 195
o e e ZONING MAP:— 5 EUPRAL AR TOUSING ACT - o 2 W S NLAOUUL%GEURPOSE EVENT ROOM i:? wiig 12 EE j:
HANDICAP LAWS AND HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY: >= 5 T0 < 10 [A 2 1 10. EXIT DOORS 1008.1.1.1  |MAX. WIDTH: 48" (PER LEAF) WATER METER/FIRE PUMP ROOM F-2 300
—o——o——o—— TRAVEL DISTANCE WITHIN : GUIDELINES: : e -
DWELLING UNIT LOT AREA: 25,480.65 Sk AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS | >= 5 TO < 10 OTHERS w w MIN. WIDTH: 32" (SINGLE DOOR) SEWER ROOM F-2 300 U8 TOTAL (2723
STORIES: o5 INSTITUTE / ANSI=117.1-2003. >= 10 10 < 30 A 1B w w 11, EXIT ACCESS 1014.42  |EXIT ACCESS IN R—2 OCCUPANCIES. IN BUILDINGS EXCEEDING THREE | COMPACTOR ROOM 5-2 300
DEAD END CORRIDOR CONSTRUCTION: 65 STORIES OF AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES STORIES OR MORE IN HEIGHT OR OCCUPIED BY MORE THAN TWO STORM DETENTION ROOM F-2 500 TOTAL NO. OF OCCUPANTS: OCC.
REINFORCED CONCRETE. ACT - PUBLIC SPACES (LatesT| = 1910 <30 B, VB 0 0 DWELLING UNITS ON ANY STORY, A DOOR FROM A DWELLING UNIT GAS METER ROOM F—o 300
s w mmmm ONE HOUR RATED PARTITION FOUNDATION AMENDMENTS) >— 10 T0 < 30 OTHERS w | SHALL OPEN INTO AN INTERVENING PUBLIC HALL. SUCH PUBLIC HALL oo e oo — 00 DOOR WIDTH REQUIRED: 0CC. X 09" =
(45*M\NUTE SUPPORTED BY PILES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS A PUBLIC CORRIDOR IN ACCORDANCE DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: <2> 36” — 72” COMPLIES
SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) 2.BUILDING 310 R-2 APARTMENTS >= 30 ALL 0 0 WITH SECTION 1016. WHERE TWO OR MORE EXITS ARE REQUIRED. ATS ROOM F-2 300 ’
OCCUPANCY CLASS OCCUPANCY: A=2  ASSEMBLY TABLE 704.8 MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS TELECOM ROOM ) 300 STAIR WIDTH REQUIRED: oce. x 0.3" = §18)
EEIIEEIIEE 0 HOUR RATED PARTITION A=3 ASSEMBLY (ACCESSORY TO RESIDENTIAL STORAGE S-2 300 STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED: (2) 44" = 88", COMPLIES
(90—MINUTE R-2) CLASSIFICATION 0 <70 <3 3< 10 <5 5< TO <10 |10 TO <15 15< TO <20 |20 TO <25 |25 < 70 <30 30 < 12. STAIRWAY 403.5.3 A DOOR LOCKFD FROM THE STAIR SIDE MAY BE PERMITTED FLECTRIC ROOM o 300
SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) USE 0CC. CLASS S—2 STORAGE, MECHANICAL OF OPENING DOOR 1008.1.9.10° |PROVIDED THAT SUCH DOOR IS EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FAIL NG CARACE - o0 CORRIDOR WIDTH REQUIRED: §272}0CC. X 0.2" =
JNPROTECTED  NOT PERMITTED  |NOT PERMITTED o o o o el i@FYEASUYTSOTMEXT\EOE\R%PENE‘TNEGCT%NTHSEYSETVEEMNTO%F WTHHEENAACNT‘YVAET&NA%R FMPLOYESS LOCKERS ) 50 CORRIDOR WIDTH PROVIDED: 60", COMPLIES
W BN N EE THREE HOUR RATED PARTITION ASSEMBLY A=2 & A-3 PROTECTED NOT PERMITTED 15% 45% 75% NO LIMIT NO LIMIT | NO LIMIT ’
g g g RECALL IS ACTIVATED, OR WHEN ANY SIGNAL IS RECEIVED FROM  ['RES. AMENITY (PACKAGE ROOM,/ MAIL ROOM) R o 300
(3HR SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) :
RESIDENTIAL R 6. SPRINKLERS FULLY SPRINKLERED FOR ALL FLOORS. THE FIRE COMMAND CENTER. SUCH DOOR SHALL BE DEEMED AS RES. AMENITY (BIKE ROOM) <o 300
@ FIRE EXTINGUISHER 3. CONSTRUCTION TABLE 601 | NONCOMBUSTIBLE I-B OPENABLE FROM THE STAIR SIDE. :
T . 7. INTERIOR FINISH CLASS: RES. AMENITY (GYM/SAUNA /STEAM /TREATMENT RM) R—2 50
oRACE - CLASSIFICATION:
S EXIT SIGNS 4 HEIGHT LIMITATIONS: | TABLE 503 | NO LIMIT HEIGHT OR AREA — IB | TABLE 803.5 INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY 13 STARWAY WDTH 1009 1 NOT LESS THAN 44" WDE RES. AMENITY (POOL) A4 >0
— (ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION) VERTICAL EXITS EXIT ACCESS ROOMS AND VERTICAL EXITS EXIT ACCESS ROOMS AND RES._AMENTY (POOL DECK) — =
5. FIRE PROTECTION GROUP 14. STAR PRESSURE/  |916.] ALL EORESS STAIRS ARL PRESSURIZED, RESIDENTIAL AMENITY (LOCKER ROOMS) 5-2 50
S AND EXIT CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSED AND EXIT CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSED Soor ¢ POST FIRE SMOKE PURGE NOT REQUIRED IN R2 BECAUSE OF
IRE SMOKE ~ |EXCEPTION R—2 200
C SMOKE/CO DETECTOR OCCUPANT COUNTS TABLE 601  FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING PASSAGEWAYS | OTHER EXITWAYS SPACES PASSAGEWAYS OTHER EXITWAYS SPACES PURGE ) PRESSURIZED STAIRS ARE SMOKE PROOF ENCLOSURES. APARTMENTS
TYPE =B ELEMENTS (HOURS) TABLE 602| R=2 B C C A B B RETAIL M 30
’ : : . NATURAL LIGHT 1205.2.1  |10% OF FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM.
RESIDEN TIA OCCUPANT-AS PER 2008 NYCBC-1004.1.2 ARG WAL EXTERIOR & TeRon > e | 8 EGRESS REQUIREMENTS (FULLY SPRINKLERED): FVERY OPENING PROVIDING NATURAL LIGHT MUST BE A MINIMUM
IDENTIAL - ‘
GENERAL NOTES: OCCUPANCY S DA TABLE 10051 EGRESS WIDTH  TABLE 1015.1, 1024.7 (ASSEMBLY) EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE OF 12 F.
: NON—BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS — EXTERIOR 2 HRSI ™ CCUPANGY Sp— oo P OF GLAZED AREA
CORRIDORS COMMON PATH .
I BUILDING 5 FULLY SPRINKLED PER NFPA 13 EXAEFLE/TSBELE o 2%% SSFF NON—BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS — INTERIOR 0 HRS. CLASS TQMEL DSNMNCE RS DT FOR OCCLRANTS OF TRAVEL 16. NATURAL 1003.4.1.2.1|5% OF FLOOR AREA OF THE HABITABLE SPACE , WITH MIN. 12SF - INCIDENTAL USE AREAS FOR PLR TABLE 509
ITH SPRINKLER ** . ACCESSORY PER 508.2
2. CORRIDOR PARTITIONS ARE REQUIRED TO BE Ve TN TS o B S -
RATED AS SHOWN, BUT ARE CONSTRUCTED ROOF CONSTRUCTION — SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOINTS 1 HR.
AS 2 HOUR ONLY TO MEET THE STC ACCESSORY AZ+AJ 15 5P/ 50 SF R-2 200 0.2 0.3 0.2 - 40" (80" WITH 2HR CORR) 125’
RATING. CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW * SEE A—400 FOR PARTITION TYPES.
FLOOR PLAN AND PARTITION TYPES WHEN
CONSTRUCTING WALLS. Y 200 0o 0 0o " = e
S-2 250 0.2 0.3 0.2 44 20° 100
A }2%12 0.2 0.3 0.2 44 20’ 30
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i STAIRS MULTIPURPOSE
" ROOM 116 West 32nd Street, 12th Floor, New York, N.Y. 10001
a ’4 ; P212.643.9055  F 212.643.0503 www.mgedpc.net
|
” CIVIL ENGINEER:
[ ope . .
. | OPEN TO BELOW UG. 2 A-3 . OPEN TO BELOW Philip Habib & Associates
; | 102 MADISON AVENUE, 11TH FLOOR
1l NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016
| %737 SQ.FT. 49 TEL.: (212) 929-5656
. FAX: (212) 929-5605
3 T (SPRINKLERED,
;J Il , DOB EXPEDITOR:
1!
i N 200 MAX) JAM Consultants, Inc.
I ||
: ; J 104 WEST 29th STREET, ?th FLOOR
I ; NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001
| TEL.: (212) 244-4427
|
- OPEN TO BELOW 4 | FAX.: (212) 244-4497
1!
4’ 4' VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANT:
I — . .
= N Jenkins & Hunfington, Inc.
© |
o 4' I 1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
. Iy NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020
a ] . —_ STORAGE/ CLOSET TEL.: (212) 696-1818
e - FAX.: (212) 696-4528
OPEN TO BELOW ZONING CONSULTANT:
n Development Consulting Services
\ \ | 330 WEST 42ND STREET
e | Jﬁr _ NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036
TEL.: (212) 714-0280
FAX.: (212) 714-0283
CONFERENCE EXTERIOR WALL CONSULTANT:
3 ROOM ! OPEN TO BELOW Vidaris, Incorporated
UG 2 { A' . 360 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 15TH FL.
I NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010
B %249 SQ. FT. 17 - TEL.: (212) 689-5389
I|n
| | |
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:I. SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0" 05/22/2017 | ISSUED FOR PAA
07/29/2016| DOB - RESPONSE TO OBJECTIONS
07/01/2016| DOB - RESPONSE TO OBJECTIONS
06/24/2016| DOB - RESPONSE TO OBJECTIONS
01/22/2016| ISSUED FOR P.A.A
DATE: REVISION:
D.O.B. NUMBER:
LEGEND GENERAL BUILDING DATA | CODE DATA BUILDING LIMITATIONS TABLE 1004.1.1 PROVIDED
NORTH:
o' 1 2' 4 1 10
BUILDING LIMITATIONS CODE OCCUPANCY: R-2 PER TABLE 1004.1.2
ADDRESS: 138 EAST 50TH STREET,
NEW YORK CODE 9. LOCATION 101521  |DOOR OPENINGS TO VERTICAL EXITS SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE | QCCUPANCIES USED FLR AREA/ OCCUPANT SCALE 14 =10
ARITABLE PACE CATEGORY SECTION | CRITERIA TABLE 602  FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF EXITS THAN ONE THIRD OF THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL TABLE 1004.1.1 OCCUPANT LOAD
oo e 1. APPLICABLE 2014 BUILDING CODE OF THE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION OCCUPANCY GROUP M OCCUPANCY GROUP A, R, S-2 DIACONAL DIVIENSION: OF THE AREA SERVED. N2 WHTH SLISSOR . S T T TR T 00 GROSS T T T T
ZONING DISTRICT: C6-6/ C6-4.5 BUILDING CODES: CITY OF NEW YORK I STAIRS, DOORS CAN BE SPACED A MINIMUM OF 15'—0" APART. USE CLASS FLR AREA/ CONEERENGE, ROOM WWMW KEY PLAN:
—o—o—o—— GENERAL TRAVEL DISTANCE | 7oMiNG MAP: 9 I T e <5 ALL 2 OLLUPANT GAME ROOM . W EAST 50TH STREET
HANDICAP LAWS AND >= 570 < 10 1A 2 10. EXIT DOORS 1008.1.1.1 |MAX. WIDTH: 48" (PER LEAF) WATER METER/FIRE PUMP ROOM F-2 300 2 TORAGE _XOOM BESOSUAS ARG TS 0008 50000000800,
—o——o——o—— TRAVEL DISTANCE WITHIN LOT AREA: 05.480.65 SF GUIDELINES: HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY: U2 SEWER ROOM F o 300 W
DWELLING UNIT : oY AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS >= 5 T0 < 10 OTHERS w MIN. WIDTH: 32" (SINGLE DOOR) SUB TOTAL = "
. _ L )
STORIES: 65 INSTITUTE / ANSI=117.1-2003, o~ 10 70 < 30 G w 11. EXIT ACCESS 101442  |EXIT ACCESS IN R—2 OCCUPANCIES. IN BUILDINGS EXCEEDING THReE | COMPACTOR ROOM S S 2 138 EAST SoTH SRERT &
DEAD END CORRIDOR CONSTRUCTION: 65 STORIES OF AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES STORIES OR MORE IN HEIGHT OR OCCUPIED BY MORE THAN TWO STORM DETENTION ROOM F-2 300 TOTAL NO. OF OCCUPANTS:OCO - BLOCK:1304 =
REINFORCED CONCRETE. ACT — PUBLIC SPACES (LATEST >= 10 T0 < 30 1B, VB 0 0 DWELLING UNITS ON ANY STORY, A DOOR FROM A DWELLING UNIT GAS METER ROOM o 200 o oL s 5
s wm mmsw  O\F HOUR RATED PARTITION FOUNDATION >= 10 TO < SHALL OPEN INTO AN INTERVENING PUBLIC HALL. SUCH PUBLIC HALL ~ DOOR WIDTH REQU\RED:@CC. X 092" © x
(45-MINUTE SUPPORTED BY PILES AMENDMENTS) 070 <30 OTHERS w SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS A PUBLIC CORRIDOR IN ACCORDANCE | MECHANICAL ROOM -2 300 008 WO TH PROVIDED. “@ '36” S z T
SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) 2. BUILDING 310 R—2 APARTMENTS >= 30 ALL 0 0 WITH SECTION 1016. WHERE TWO OR MORE EXITS ARE REQUIRED. ATS ROOM F—2 300 ’ o
OCCUPANCY: A2 ASSENBLY TABLE 704.8 MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS TELECOM ROOM F-2 300 STAR WIDTH REQUIRED:CBPMOCC. X 0.3" =201
: ' ' ' - EAST 49TH STREET
EINENINE 70 HOUR RATED PARTITION OCCUPANCY CLASS A=3 ASSEMBLY (ACCESSORY TO RESIDENTIAL STORAGE 5-2 300 STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED: (2) 44" = 88", COMPLIES
(90-MINUTE R-2) CLASSIFICATION 0 < T0 <3 5< T0 <5 5< TO <10 |10£ TO <15 15< TO <20 |20< TO <25 |25 < 10 <30 50 < 12. STAIRWAY 403.5.3 A DOOR LOCKED FROM THE STAIR SIDE MAY BE PERMITTED FLECTRIC ROOM F_o 300
- 1008.1.9.10 ” -
SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) USE OCC. CLASS S-2 STORAGE, MECHANICAL OF OPENING DOOR PROVIDED THAT SUCH DOOR IS EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FAL— = = 57 200 CORRIDOR WIDTH REQUIRED:(G750CC. X 0.2 -
UNPROTECTED NOT PERMITTED NOT PERMITTED 10% 17 2R% 70% NO LIMIT SAFE SYSTEM FOR OPENING IN THE EVENT OF THE ACTIVATION OF CORRIDOR WIDTH PROVIDED: 607 COMPLIES PROJECT:
BN NN OM o OUR RATED PARTITION JR—— oy ANY AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM, OR WHEN ANY ELEVATOR| EMPLOYESS LOCKERS S-2 50 ’
(3HR SELF—CLOSING DOORS ) PROTECTED NOT PERMITTED 15% 25% 45% /5% NO LIMIT NO LIMIT NO LIMIT RECALL IS ACTIVATED, OR WHEN ANY SIGNAL IS RECEIVED FROM RES. AMENITY (PACKAGE ROOM/ MAIL ROOM) R_? 300 ‘|38 EAST 5OTH STREET
RESIDENTIAL R 9 6. SPRINKLERS FULLY SPRINKLERED FOR ALL FLOORS. THE FIRE COMMAND CENTER. SUCH DOOR SHALL BE DEEMED AS RES. AMENITY (BIKE ROOM) = 300
@ FIRE EXTINGUISHER 3. CONSTRUCTION TABLE 6017 NONCOMBUSTIBLE |I-B OPENABLE FROM THE STAIR SIDE. . NEW YORK N Y
T - - CLASSIFICATION: 7. INTERIOR FINISH CLASS: RES. AMENITY (GYM/SAUNA/STEAM/TREATMENT RM) R-2 50 r 1N
0% FAIT SIGNS 4. HEIGHT LIMITATIONS: | TABLE 503 | NO LIMIT HEIGHT OR AREA — 1B | TABLE 803.5 INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY 13 STARWAY WDTH __ 11009.1 NOT LESS THAN 22 WIOE. RES. AMENITY (POOL) A4 50 ————————
(ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION) : RES. AMENITY (POOL DECK) A4 15 DRAWING TITLE:
— 5 FIRE PROTECTION CROUP VERTICAL EXITS EXIT ACCESS ROOMS AND VERTICAL EXITS EXIT ACCESS ROOMS AND 4. STAR PRESSURE,  |916. ALL CGRESS STAIRS ARE PRESSURIZED. RESDENTIAL AMENTY (LOCKER ROOWS) < =
AND EXIT CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSED AND EXIT CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSED :
() SMOKE /CO DETECTOR POST FIRE SMOKE  |EXCEPTION |POST FIRE SMOKE PURGE NOT REQUIRED IN R2 BECAUSE OF - o0
c / OCCUPANT COUNTS TABLE 601  FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING PASSAGEWAYS | OTHER EXITWAYS SPACES PASSAGEWAYS OTHER EXITWAYS SPACES DURGE 4 PRESSURIZED STAIRS ARE SMOKE PROOF ENCLOSURES. APARTMENTS THIRD FLOOR
TYPE |-B ELEMENTS (HOURS) TABLE 602| R=2 B C C A B B RETAIL M 30
MAX. FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE PER COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES 2 HRS. 15. NATURAL LIGHT 1205.2.1  |10% OF FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM. LIFE SAFETY
. - OCCUPANT-AS PER 2008 NYCBC—1004.1.2 ARG WAL EXTERIOR & NTERIOR S ne 8. EGRESS REQUIREMENTS (FULLY SPRINKLERED): EVERY OPENING PROVIDING NATURAL LIGHT MUST BE A MINIMUM
GEEIEREX'L'NLOTES, OCCUPANCY S DT | TABLE 1005.1 ECRESS WIDTH  TABLE 1015.1, 1024.7 (ASSEMBLY) EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE oF 12 o
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ZONING ANALYSIS-BICYCLE PARKING

MADRAX BICYCLE RACK

N.T.S.

MADRAX BICYCLE RACK MOUNTING LAYOUT N.T.S.

Appllca.ble R Item Required/Permitted - C6-4.5/ C6-6 Proposed Compliance
Section
jasas)
36-711 Enclosed Bicycle Parking Spaces |1 bicycle parking per 2 dwelling units is required in Use Group 2 YiSE%icycle parking spaces are provided |Complies
1 bicycle parking per 10,000 s.f. of floor area in commercial area or Residential use (124 dwelling units).
0 bicycle parking is provided for
Commercial
Use "Retail"= 4,588 SF
36-73 Restrictions on Operations, Size |All enclosed bicycle parking spaces shall be fully enclosed and weather |All Bicycle Parking spaces are enclosed |Complies
and Location of Bicycle Parking |protected. Each bicycle space shall adjoin a rack or similar system for |with the signage as required.
spaces securing the bicycle.
15 s.f. of area shall be provided for each bicycle space. 5 F /62 = 8.48 SF per bi
62 SF x 15 =930 SF
Fifteen square feet of area
shall be provided for each bicycle space. Howeer, the area for
each bicycle space may be reduced by up to nine square feet per
bicycle if the Commissioner of Buildings certifies that a layout
has been submitted to adequately accommodate the specified number
of bicycles.
A plaque shall be placed at the exterior of the entry to the bicycle
parking area with lettering at least 2 inches in height stating "Bicycle
Parking".
36-75 Floor Area Exemption Spaces provided for enclosed Bicycle Parking Spaces shall be excluded 526 SF of bicycle storage is provided and [Complies
from the definition of floor area provided that: geducted from the floor area §3
(a) Each space does not exceed 15 s.f.
(b) the Bicycle Parking space provided meet the requirements of ZR 36-
73

BICYCLE PARKING PLAQUE

N.T.S.
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PRODUCT: BSV-1-WM
DESCRIPTION: BIKE STORAGE VERTICAL, 1 BIKE, WALL MOUNT
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